DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 06/04)

tes Patent and Trademark Office OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) RECORDATION FORM (19802 TRADEMARKS ONLY Touched Diffector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. OFFICE! 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? 1355 King Avenue FINANCE 6 Lambus, Ohio 43212 Name: Dynamic Consulting and Internal Programming, Inc. Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2000 Cullen Avenue #17 City: Austin Other State: Texas Citizenship (see guidelines) Ohio Country: U.S.A. Zip: 78757 Execution Date(s) November 23, 2004 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: Texas X Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger Other_ Citizenship Security Agreement Change of Name If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes ___ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 2,899,667 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): REPTIME and Design 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Perry M. Chappano Internal Address: Chappano Wood PLL 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Street Address: 8 East Long Street, Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed 9th Floor City: Columbus 8. Payment Information: 43215 Ohio a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Zip: Expiration Date 614/228-4422 Phone Number: b. Deposit Account Number 614/228-4423 Fax Number: Authorized User Name pmc@cwpll.com Email Address:

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Signature

Chappano, Attorney of Assignor

Name of Person Signing

02/28/2005 GTDN11 00000011 2899667 FC:8521 40.00 EE

9. Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0817

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

EXHIBIT C

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

THIS AGREEMENT made as of the 23²⁵ day of Neventee2, 2004 by and between DataSense, Inc., 1355 King Avenue, Columbus, Ohio 43212 ("Assignor"), and Dynamic Consulting and Programming, Inc., 2000 Cullen Avenue #17, Austin, Texas 78757 ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the trademark REPTIME and Design including, but not limited to, the REPTIME and Design Federal Trademark Registration Number 2,899,667, the DATASENSE Trade Name, all copyrights owned by Assignor, and all common law rights thereof

WHEREAS the Assignor has adopted and is using the trademark, trade name, and copyrights collectively ("Marks");

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises hereinafter set forth, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which hereby are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

SECTION 1. ASSIGNMENT

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all of the Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, including the above-identified Application of the REPTIME and Design Trademark, the DATASENSE Trade Name, all copyrights owned by Assignor, any and all common law rights of the Marks, and all goodwill associated with the Marks. This assignment is made by the Assignor to the Assignee free from any notice or claim asserted or threatened by any third party due to the infringement of any trade name, trademark, service mark, copyright, or license of any person or organization. The Assignee hereby accepts this assignment.

SECTION 2. EFFECT OF ASSIGNMENT

This assignment is intended to be and is an absolute sale and assignment of all right, title, and interest of the Assignor in and to the Marks. This assignment is not executed as security in any respect. From and after the date of this assignment, the Assignee shall be the sole and lawful owner of the interest of the Assignor in and to the Marks and shall have all rights of the Assignor in relation to the Marks.

SECTION 3. WARRANTY OF TITLE AND RIGHT TO CONVEY

The Assignor represents and warrants that the Assignor is the sole and absolute owner of the Marks, and the Assignor has good and valid right to sell and convey the Marks to the Assignee.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0818

SECTION 4. FUTURE ASSURANCES

The Assignor shall, upon the request of the Assignee, execute and deliver such additional documents as may be necessary or convenient for the purpose of evidencing or perfecting any rights or interests arising under this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

DATASENSE, INC.

Robert H. Frederick, President

On this 23rd day of November, 2004, personally appeared Robert H. Frederick, President of the Assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment Agreement.

My commission expires: 10-15-08

County of FRANKLIN State of OHIO



Notary Public, State of ONIC My Commission Expires 10-19-06

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003127 FRAME: 0819

ASSIGNEE

DYNAMIC CONSULTING AND PROGRAMMING INC.

RECORDED: 02/18/2005

On this 10 day of 10 day o

My commission expires:

County of TRAVIS State of TEXAS

